3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| ORIGINAL loJan2012 | GH | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RILERSED B T
B ECR-21-121840 23N0V2021 | TB TE
2150244 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL BI | ECR-22-145030 0502022 | LG | TE
2150244-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150244-1 : TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150244-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150244-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRINP S17¢ TVPr - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2?48
VIRE 13 39 0 - R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
e RN 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
3N | T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL Rt to (@ H I T R 2179580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME ’
ool SEF{EFS A TUN AT R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - IREFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-20021 - - EnERERER 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
L] ,
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 NN 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
S A A R 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ T 2119943-1 | WASHER, SPACER 69
R 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
Tiz&iﬁgNﬁL Tzzggygwft Ti;;fﬁf&ft Ti;gfﬁfﬁft I R R R > 680761 SCREW DRIVE. RH. Rofis. 2 x 188 56
R 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SN - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 44044 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2121272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -7 N I 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 7 L B 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
. 00mm? 1 40+/-0.05 [.0554/-.002] 5 6 - W 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm? | 32+/-0.05 [.0524/-.002] 7.5 5\ - | ] -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
0.50mm? | . 22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8.4 FWARNING 3\ - | | 1 [ ] 1752354-5 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
0. 35mm? L 17+/-0.05 [ 0464/- 002] 9 3 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T 12T 7112 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 40
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - [T T U [T [ 1] 2119655-5 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR TR T e i
- - , , 0
PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 818188 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 21201272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] 3
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 12]°? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
R 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o1 21212 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 05
S TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. T 1T T [T 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 227 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. N N B 18032921 DRAG 50
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L U O B |- 1901696-8 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR |9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -t 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ / / / / 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC . RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
/5\ FEED OFF OF INSULATION BARREL. B O T o B 8-240641-4 | SPACER 16
R 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DOCUMENT 70135000 | : [ R 2406%4 5 ELATE, REAR SHEAR lg
N - T T 3-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 21211 |1 1803000-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - W 1 1 ] 690474-6 BLADE, SLUG i
- W 1 1 1 1-240641-8 SPACER 5
R 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JIN T2 1211 |1 4-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T 880802t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 10JANZ2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J()/
Cﬁ Ll ITJANZO12 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD TTJANZO12 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " T Jecon frd feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150244
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR Ty TR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| RBLEGELE (o CTED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SElT-UP

{—

i

<\
©

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED : \}‘SCORTORN(‘)EN DWHNOFFNER T0JANZOT? (G TE COHHGCMWW
CHTK CLBIN TTJANZ2OT? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD ITJANZOT2 [name
T ELBIN 0 Fnd Feed
o STnont 40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSITON - one x| e Cf\gg@wofe
mm ) ,
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MECHANICAL ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AtoL 5 + :
00T FEED , , e A 100779 (C=2150244
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [5¢**F pop o Ty TR

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2150244-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150244-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150244-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
iffgg) T SIEEogoJ T;PE -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 3 56 22 1401 F -1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
' : N EEE 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL R asas o (@ R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON TAB i l l l;ifééiﬁ EEBE Em:gtgggm Hi
— = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RETRET 594970 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 6 4
5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-. 118 IN] T SEETVIE "TED CAM. AIR FEED 55
TN e el DN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION - -] 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 472
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 4
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ - 1] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 4258884 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
6263771 626377-2 626377-3 6263774 — cl19791-0 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L ~ CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| 00mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.6 oA I i 2063961 -1 |FEED FINGER Sle
0. 75mm? 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 7.5 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 O
0. 50mm?2 | 224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8 4 i I 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
0.35mm?2 1 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 9.3 -1 2|72 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
*WARNTING -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l ; Wgﬁ?g5 §®¥Eﬁ£%£%ixeo ig
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE RN ST R hen e o I
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 T8 l3 180087 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHe CRIMP TOOLING. RerFeR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2] 72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SLTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i SRR oLR, SAT HD CAP, Hoffs, M4 k9.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
A\ -1 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. § - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, ] lo1/ocsfi-c PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2] 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L] 1-1907636-8 | SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl FEED OFF OF INSULATION BARREL. - 1 1 8-240641-4 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — EEEI SPACER, HOLD-DOW I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - |1 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- [- f f 10
NEERER 3-690482-4 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1803000-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N REE 690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
- [ 1] 1-240641-8 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
JINT T 4-456406-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TO0JANZ201? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN TTJANZ2OT? C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TTJANZ2O 12 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION . e
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150244
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRE g o “y "R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

35.65E0.05 REF

‘/‘
—

] L 17.840.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
CAM POSTTIONS 7
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
T DA e eI 18 COMMEg ke TocVRBNT 0T 1TCD ETECTRON TS CORPOmRT IO [ DWN TOJANZ012 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER :) TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHTK CLBIN TTJANZ2O1? ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TTJAN2OT 2 [NAME
mm PRI)[;UEC%BSIPEC Ocean End Feed
MECHANTC AL AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -~ -
POST FEED (Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : N
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150244
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [5¢**F pop 4 Ty R
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



